Message

From: Picavet, Alexandra [alexandra_picavet@nps.gov]

Sent: 10/1/2013 8:50:13 PM

To: Dean, Frank [frank_dean@nps.gov]

CC: Levitt, Howard [howard_levitt@nps.gov]; Shirwin Smith [Shirwin_Smith@nps.gov]; Michael Edwards

[Michael B_Edwards@nps.gov]
Subject: Re: GGNRA Hearing Invitation

Let me know when you want to talk. | cannot believe they sent this today. Maybe they don't know we are part of the
federal government. It would explain much of his past behavior.
Alex

Alexandra Picavet

Public Affairs Specialist
Golden Gate National Parks
alexandra picavet@nps.qov
415-786-8021 mobile
WWW.NPSs.gov/goga

On Tue, Oct 1, 2013 at 1:44 PM, Dean, Frank <frank dean®nps.gov> wrote:
Yes, let's discuss as we indicated we would not attend, but he appears to want a written response. Also, | planto be ata

conference out of state that week, or who knows where our budget operational issues will be by then.

On Tue, Oct 1, 2013 at 1:27 PM, Levitt, Howard <howard levitt@nps.gov> wrote:
Despite my blunt advice to Scott, he called the hearing. We should talk about whether or not we show up for this one -

pros and cons both ways. HL

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Taylor, Adam <adam.taylor@sfgov.org>
Date: Tue, Oct 1, 2013 at 1:20 PM

Subject: GGNRA Hearing Invitation

To: "frank dean®@nps.gov" <frank dean@nps.gov>

Cc: "howard levitt@nps.gov" <howard levitt@nps.gov>

Hello General Superintendent,

Supervisor Wiener asked that | email you the attached letter, inviting you to an upcoming hearing on the GGNRA Draft
Dog Management Plan & Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement at the Board of Supervisors Land Use &
Economic Development Committee.

Please advise if you or a representative from the National Park Service will be able to participate in the hearing.
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Best,

Adam

Adam Taylor

Legislative Aide

Office of Supervisor Scott Wiener

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

City Hall, Room 274

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 554-6968

howard levitt@nps.gov
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